

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 105 of 2023****SMT. LAKSHMI MISHRA *versus* GOPAL KRISHNA TRIPATHI****Order Sheet**

17/09/2024	Mr. Rishabh Gupta, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent No.4. As prayed by the counsel for the appellants, list the case in the next week. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	---