



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

F.A No. 105 of 2023

Smt. Lakshmi Mishra & Anr. **Versus** Gopal Krishna Tripathi &
Ors.

Order Sheet

24/09/2024	Shri Shubhank Tiwari, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Arvind Shrivastava, counsel for Respondents No.1 to 3. Smt. Prabha Sharma, PL for the State/Respondent No.4. Heard on IA No.02/2024, an application for condonation of delay of 1587 days in filing the Appeal. Upon due consideration of the reasons assigned therein that after rejection of the review application filed under Order 47 Rule 1 CPC, the sole Appellant has preferred a Writ Petition i.e. W.P.(227) No.833/2019 and thereafter, he died on 04.10.2020 and also considering that sufficient cause has been shown for condoning the delay and the other side has no objection, the same is allowed and delay of 1587 days

in filing the Appeal is hereby condoned.

Call for records of the Court below and the matter be posted thereafter for consideration on admission.

Sd/-

(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)

JUDGE