

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 105 of 2023****SMT. LAKSHMI MISHRA *versus* GOPAL KRISHNA TRIPATHI****Order Sheet**

07/11/2025	Shri Mayank Gupta appears on behalf of Shri Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellant. Shri Arvind Shrivastava, counsel for Respondent No.1 to 3. Shri Santosh Soni, GA for the State/Respondent No.4. Counsel for the appellant prays for time. As prayed, list this matter after 8 weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	