



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 105 of 2023

SMT. LAKSHMI MISHRA & Anr. **versus** GOPAL KRISHNA TRIPATHI
& Ors.

Order on Board

04/05/2026	Mr. Sandeep Patel, Counsel for the Appellants. Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, Counsel for Respondents No. 1 to 3 through V.C. Mr. Santosh Soni, G.A. for the State. Heard on admission. Appeal is admitted for hearing. List the case for final hearing in the weekly list in due course. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Jyoti